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[No. 32

Regis-
tration
No.

Date of
Registration.

Name.

Qualifications and Training.

Address.

1219
2241
2227
1010

476
1155

496

1581
1720

324
942

771
1764
1449

2220
1481
1654

80
1106

680
1892

1292 .
314

75
1929
512

341

1776
2208
587

1362
1544
429

1912, Aug. ..
1918, Jan...
1918, Jan...
1911, Feb...
1905, Dec...
1912, Jan...

1905, Dec...

| 1914, Aug...

1915, July..

1903, May..
1910, Nov.

1909, July..
1915, July
1914, Jan...

1918, Jan...
1914, Jan...
1915, Jan...
1902, March
1911, Oct...

1908, June
1916, May..

1918, Jan...
1903, May. .

1902, Jan...
1916, Aug.. .
1906, May..

1903, Dec...

1915, July..
1918, Jan...
1907, June

1913, Aug...
1914, Aug. ..
1905, March

Hovey, Mrs. Mary F. S.
(Milne)

Howarth, Ethel Louise

Howatson, Frances

Howlison, A Rose

Hoyles, Mrs. Frances

(Metcalfe)
Hubbard, Edith E.

Huddlestone, Blanche
Marion

Hudson, Mary

Hughes, Norah

Hughes-Jones, Ethel
Hull, Annie

Hulme, Annie
Hume, Gretchen

Humphreys, Phyllis
Rona

Humphries, Helena

Hungerford, Gladys

Hunt, Mrs. Janie (Nor-
man

)
Hunt, Matilda

Hunter, Anne L.

*Hunter, Christina .
*Hunter, Eva M.

Hunter, Margaret E. ..

Hunter, Mrs. Catharine
(Dencker)

Hunter, Mrs. Mabel

(Langley)
Hurley, Margaret M. ..

*Hurst, Beatrice .

Hutchins, Minnie

Hutton, Grace
Hyndman, Lily Matilda
Ibbetson, Liaura M. C...

Ingles, Alicia C.
Ingles, Olivia Helen
*Inglis, Helen Clyde

Auckland Hospital certificate.
1912

Gisborne Hospital certificate.
December, 1917

Dunedin Hospital certificate.
December, 1917

Sydney General Hospital certificate, 1900. Private
nursing, 1900 to date

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination,
1905. Southland Hospital, 1906-8

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1911. Dannevirke Hospital (sister),
1914

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination,
1905. Sister to 1915; active service (Samoa) to
1916

Waikato Hospital certificate.
June, 1914

Wellington Hospital certificate, three years.
examination, June, 1915

State examination,
State examination,

State examination,

State examination,

State

Auckland Hospital certificate, 1902. State exami-
nation, 1903. Private hospital to date

Kensington Infirmary, London, certificate, three
years, 1909 ; sister, Wellington Hospital, 1915
to date

Wellington Hospital certificate.
tion, 1909

Christchurch Hospital certificate,
State examination, June, 1915

Napier Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1913. Private nursing to 1915;
N.Z.A.N.8., May, 1915, to July, 1917

Masterton Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1917

Coristchurch Hospital certificate.
tion, December, 1913

Christchurch Hospital certificate.
tion, December, 1914

Wellington Hospital, 1889-1902; private hospital,

| 1908-14

Coast Hospital, Sydney, certificate, 1909; sister,
1910; private hospital and private nursing to
date

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, 1908. St. Helens, Dunedin, certificate of
midwifery, 1908; private nursing; - private

State examina-

three years.

State examina-

State examina-

General Hospital, Birmingham, England, three-
years certificate, 1902 ; certificate of midwifery,
Victoria Home, Cheltenham, 1904; C.M.B.,
L.0.8.; Queen’s Nurse

Auckland Hospital certificate.
1912

Wellington Hospital certificate, 1903. State exami-
nation, May, 1903. Private nursing and visiting
nursing, 1911

Thames Hospital, 1897-1902

State examination,

Wanganui Hospital certificate.
June, 1916
Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination,
May, 1906. Nelson Hospital, 1906-8 ; Waipuku-
rau Hospital, 1908-9; Dannevirke Hospital,
1909-10 ; St. Helens, Christohurch, certificafe of
midwifery, 1911 ; Nelson Hospital, sister, matron
Dunedin Hpspital certificate, 1903. State exami-
nation, 1908. Dunedin Hospital, 1904 ; Southland
Hospital, 1904-7; private hospital, 1907 to date
Dunedin Hospital certificate, three years. State
examination, June, 1915
Christchurch Hospital certificate.
tion, December, 1917
Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, June, 1907. Woellington Hospital, 1908;
private nursing to 1915; military nursing, N.Z.
A.N.S., July, 1915, to November, 1917
Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, June, 1913. Sister to 1915 '
Wellington Hospital certificate.
. tion, June, 1914
Edinburgh Royal Infirmary, 1900-4. Glasgow Ma-
ternity Hospital, midwifery certificate. C.M.B.
M.R.B.N.A. Timaru Hospital, 1905; 8t. Helens,
Wellington (sub - matron), 1906; matron, St.
Helens Hospital, Christchurch, 1907-10; Te
Waikato Sanatorium (matron), 1910-12. Inspec-
tor of Midwives, Department of Public Health,
Hospitals, and Charitable Aid, 1912-13. Private
hospital, Feilding, 1913; matron, St. Helens
Hospital, 1913 to date

State examination,

State examina-

State examina-

hospital, 1911 ; military nursing, Q.A.I. M.N.S.R.

Active service, N.Z.A . N.S.

Nurses’ Bureau, Napier.

Stafford Hospital, Dunedin.
Hospital, Dannevirke.

Hospital, Timaru.
Aoctive service, N.Z.A.N.8.
Hospital, Hamilton.

N.Z.A.N.8S., Aotea Convales-
cent Home, Zeitoun, Cairo,

Egypt.
Pgnsonby Road, Auckland.

Hospital, Wellington.

Hospital, ‘Christchurch.

Care of Mres. Aikio, Paponga,
Hokianga.

Island Bay.
N.Z.AN.S.

41 Cargill Street, Dunedin.

England.

Hospital, Waihi.

Willis Street, Wellington.

Washington, U.8.A.
Hospital, Nelson.

Forth Street, Invercargill.
Dunedin Hospital.

150 Central Terrace, Kelburn.
Active service, N.Z.A.N.8.

Active service, N.Z,A.N.S.

St. Helens Hospital, Wel-
lington.



