REGISTER OF NURSES-continued.

		. 10130	AIBIEN OF HOUSES—communes.	
Regis- tration No.	Date of Registration.	Name.	Qualifications and Training.	Address.
1219	1912, Aug	Hovey, Mrs. Mary F. S.		Active service, N.Z.A.N.S.
2241	1918, Jan	(Milne) Howarth, Ethel Louise	1912 Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination,	Nurses' Bureau, Napier.
2227	1918, Jan	Howatson, Frances	December, 1917 Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination,	•••
1010	1911, Feb	Howlison, Rose	December, 1917 Sydney General Hospital certificate, 1900. Private	Stafford Hospital, Dunedin.
476	1905, Dec	Hoyles, Mrs. Frances	nursing, 1900 to date Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination,	Hospital, Dannevirke.
1155	1912, Jan	(Metcalfe) Hubbard, Edith E	 1905. Southland Hospital, 1906-8 Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1911. Dannevirke Hospital (sister), 	Hospital, Timaru.
496	1905, Dec	Huddlestone, Blanche Marion	1914 Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 1905. Sister to 1915; active service (Samoa) to 1916	Active service, N.Z.A.N.S.
1581	1914, Aug	Hudson, Mary	Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination,	Hospital, Hamilton.
1720	1915, July	Hughes, Norah	June, 1914 Wellington Hospital certificate, three years. State examination, June, 1915	N.Z.A.N.S., Actea Convales- cent Home, Zeitoun, Cairo, Egypt.
324	1903, May	Hughes-Jones, Ethel	Auckland Hospital certificate, 1902. State examination, 1903. Private hospital to date	Ponsonby Road, Auckland.
942	1910, Nov.	Hull, Annie	Kensington Infirmary, London, certificate, three years, 1909; sister, Wellington Hospital, 1915 to date	Hospital, Wellington.
771	1909, July	Hulme, Annie	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, 1909	
1764	1915, July	Hume, Gretchen	tion, 1909 Christchurch Hospital certificate, three years. State examination, June, 1915	Hospital, Christchurch.
1449	1914, Jan	Humphreys, Phyllis Rona	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1913. Private nursing to 1915; N.Z.A.N.S., May, 1915, to July, 1917	Care of Mrs. Aikin, Paponga, Hokianga.
2220	1918, Jan	Humphries, Helena	Masterton Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1917	•••
1481	1914, Jan	Hungerford, Gladys	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-	Island Bay.
1654	1915, Jan	Hunt, Mrs. Janie (Nor-	tion, December, 1913 Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-	N.Z.A.N.S.
80	1902, March	man) Hunt, Matilda	tion, December, 1914 Wellington Hospital, 1889–1902; private hospital,	
1106	1911, Oct	Hunter, Anne L	1910; private hospital and private nursing to	41 Cargill Street, Dunedin.
680	1908, June	*Hunter, Christina	date Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, 1908. St. Helens, Dunedin, certificate of midwifery, 1908; private nursing; private	
1892	1916, May	*Hunter, Eva M	hospital, 1911; military nursing, Q.A.I.M.N.S.R. General Hospital, Birmingham, England, three- years certificate, 1902; certificate of midwifery, Victoria Home, Cheltenham, 1904; C.M.B.,	Hospital, Waihi.
1292	1913, Jan	Hunter, Margaret E	L.O.S.; Queen's Nurse Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination,	••
314	1903, May	Hunter, Mrs. Catharine (Dencker)	1912 Wellington Hospital certificate, 1903. State examination, May, 1903. Private nursing and visiting	Willis Street, Wellington.
75	1902, Jan		nursing, 1911 Thames Hospital, 1897–1902	Washington, U.S.A.
1929	1916, Aug	(Langley) Hurley, Margaret M	Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination,	
512	1906, May	*Hurst, Beatrice	June, 1916 Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, May, 1906. Nelson Hospital, 1906-8; Waipukurau Hospital, 1908-9; Dannevirke Hospital, 1900, 10: St. Holong Christohurch control of the form	
341	1903, Dec	Hutchins, Minnie	1909-10; St. Helens, Christohurch, certificate of midwifery, 1911; Nelson Hospital, sister, matron Dunedin Hospital certificate, 1903. State examination, 1903. Dunedin Hospital, 1904; Southland Hospital, 1904-7; private hospital, 1907 to date	Forth Street, Invercargill.
1776	1915, July	Hutton, Grace	Hospital, 1904-7; private hospital, 1907 to date Dunedin Hospital certificate, three years. State	Dunedin Hospital.
2208	1918, Jan	Hyndman, Lily Matilda		
58 7	1907, June	Ibbetson, Laura M. C	tion, December, 1917 Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1907. Wellington Hospital, 1908; private nursing to 1915; military nursing, N.Z.	
1362	1913, Aug	Ingles, Alicia C		Áctive service, N.Z.A.N.S.
1544	1914, Aug	Ingles, Olivia Helen		Active service, N.Z.A.N.S.
429	1905, March	*Inglis, Helen Clyde	tion, June, 1914 Edinburgh Royal Infirmary, 1900-4. Glasgow Maternity Hospital, midwifery certificate. C.M.B. M.R.B.N.A. Timaru Hospital, 1905; St. Helens.	lington.
			Wellington (sub-matron), 1906; matron, St. Helens Hospital, Christchurch, 1907-10; Te Waikato Sanatorium (matron), 1910-12. Inspector of Midwives, Department of Public Health Hospitals, and Charitable Aid, 1912-13. Private hospital, Feilding, 1913; matron, St. Helens Hospital, 1913 to date	